the general spirit of the agreement between the parties or to create a substantial deviation in the 
currently intended boundary lines of the Property. 

ARTICLE II 

PURCHASE PRICE 

Section 2.01 Purchase Price and Deposit. The purchase price to be paid by Purchaser to 
Seller for the Property is Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,800,000.00) in 
immediately available cash (the “Purchase Price”). The Purchase Price shall be payable as follows: 

(a) Within five (5) days of the Effective Date of this Agreement, 

Purchaser shall deposit the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) 
(the “Deposit”) with the Title Company (as defined in Section 4.01 below) to be 
applied and credited toward the Purchase Price at Closing. 

(b) The balance of the Purchase Price in the amount of Two Million 

Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,700,000.00) shall be paid to Seller at Closing 
in cash, certified funds, or wire transfer, as directed by the Title Company. 

ARTICLE III 

AS-IS PURCHASE 

Section 3.01 As-Is. Purchaser acknowledges, understands, and agrees that the Property is 
being purchased in an “AS-IS” condition without any representations or warranties whatsoever by